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DRAFT EPA ADMINISTRATOR MEETING INFORMATION FORM
This form assists in planning participation in meetings. Please be complete to minimize need for follow up. This is not a meeting confirmation.

Meeting Logistics
	Requesting individual/organization:
	Joseph Goffman, EPA Office of Air and Radiation

	Contact information:
	Joseph Goffman, goffman.joseph@epa.gov, 202-738-2971, Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator

	Title of the meeting:
	NEXUS Briefing

	Describe the proposed meeting topic/ agenda, provide available briefing materials:
	NEXUS is an advanced screening tool to inform multi-pollutant air quality planning and has the potential to help state, local, and tribal agencies identify communities with environmental justice concerns that would benefit most from IRA funds, by assisting them to better characterize and address multi-pollutant air quality and human health risks.

	Describe the action sought from the meeting and/or identify desired outcome(s):
	This is an informational briefing.

	Proposed meeting date and time (if date is flexible please indicate the range):  
	1/11/2023

	Requested length of time:
	60 min

	Please explain any time sensitivity that impacts the date of the meeting, such as court-ordered or statutory deadline:
	NEXUS is being proposed for use in helping to inform the IRA

	Proposed meeting location:
	Hybrid: Virtual, RTP A015

	If the Administrator is unable to meet, is a surrogate desired? If yes, who specifically?

	No

	Are you planning to issue a press-statement on this meeting?  
	No

	Will you be requesting photography from the meeting?
	No





Meeting Participants	Comment by McIntosh-Kastrinsky, Rachel: Please fill in the expected meeting participants
	Expected meeting participants: 
	
	Name, organizational affiliation

	Email with ; at the end

	Joseph Goffman, OAR
	Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov; 

	Tomás Carbonell, OAR
	Carbonell.Tomas@epa.gov; 

	Peter Tsirigotis, OAR
	Tsirigotis.Peter@epa.gov; 

	Robin Dunkins, OAR
	Dunkins.Robin@epa.gov; 

	Erika Sasser, OAR
	Sasser.Erika@epa.gov;  

	Rhea Jones, OAR
	Jones.rhea@epa.gov;

	Elizabeth Landis, OAR
	landis.elizabeth@epa.gov; 

	Richard Wayland, OAR
	Wayland.richard@epa.gov;

	Tyler Fox, OAR
	Fox.tyler@epa.gov;

	Carey Jang, OAR
	Jang.carey@epa.gov;

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	




	Are any expected meeting participants federally registered lobbyists or lobbying organizations? (If yes, please identify.)
	No

	Are any expected meeting participants a partisan political candidate, a representative of a political party or a registered political action committee (PAC)? (If yes, please identify.)

	No

	Do any expected meeting participants seek or currently have any business interests with the Agency such as permits, contracts, litigation, grants, etc.? (If yes, please identify.)
	No



Background for the Meeting

	Will the meeting involve legislation, broad policy options, or other general matters that involve a large and diverse range of persons and interests? (If yes, please describe.)
	No 

	Will the meeting involve regulations, rules, or other matters that impact a specific industry, sector of the economy, or group of persons? (If yes, please describe.)
	No

	Will the meeting involve a litigation matter, a permit, a grant, a contract, or any other matter that involves specific parties? (If yes, please identify the matter and list the specific parties.)
	No

	Any additional notes or information?
	N/A



Technology for Virtual Meetings

	Preferred Virtual Meeting Platform?
	Microsoft Teams

	Do you use Microsoft Teams?
	Yes

	Disclaimer for recording the meeting.  
	(Statement to come from OPA and OGC)





Please return this completed form to scheduling@epa.gov and copy lance.kathleen@epa.gov 
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